
Official Sealed Bid Opening 
RFP 2018-01 – Engineering, Design and Permitting for Isle of Palms 

Marina Docks Rehabilitation 
2:00 p.m., Monday, June 25, 2018 

Council Chamber of City Hall 
1207 Palm Boulevard, Isle of Palms, South Carolina 

 
Present: Interim City Administrator Desirée Fragoso 
  City Clerk Marie Copeland 
 

Interim Administrator Fragoso announced the sealed bid opening of RFP 2018-01 - Engineering, Design and Permitting for Isle of Palms Marina 
Docks Rehabilitation and stated that the request for proposal was property noticed in accordance with the City’s Procurement Code on 
the City’s website and advertised in The Post and Courier. 
         

Jon, Guerry Taylor & Assoc.      SHFR Waterfront Solutions      ATM 
Post Office box 1082                  891 Rutledge Avenue       941 Houston Northcutt, #201 
Mount Pleasant, SC 29465         Charleston, SC  29403      Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 

Base Proposal 
Task 1 – Rehabilitation Prioritization  $27,100.    $  3,750        $  3,000 

Task 2 – Phased Dock Rehabilitation           9,750         7,100 

Task 3 – Regulatory Permitting               7,500       12,500 

         27,100      21,000       22,600 
 
Alternate 1 
Task 4 – Plans, Specifications,   Area A-C   32,000       97,000       39,400 
 Bid Documents             Area D   14,000      
      Area E   14,000      ______      ______ 
         60,000      97,000       39,400 
 
Alternate 2 
Task 5 – Construction Administration    20,000      50,000        17,300 
 
   TOTAL           $107,100            $168,000      $79,300 
 
 
 
 
 



 
RFP 2018-01 – Marina Docks Rehabilitation 
Page 2 
 
Interim Administrator Fragoso stated that the bids will be reviewed for compliance with the RFP and addenda.  A recommendation for an 
award of a contract will be made at the Real Property Committee at its meeting of July 3, 2018, and, assuming approval, the 
recommendation will be made to the Ways & Means Committee on Tuesday, July 17 and, if approved there, will go before City Council 
at its meeting at 6:00 p.m., Tuesday, July 24, 2018. 
 
Respectfully submitted: 
 
Marie Copeland 
City Clerk 


